Steamboat Creates Presents



Will get an extra \$5! Free entry to Steamboat Creates Artist Level Members. \$25 for individuals that are non-members.

Exhibit Calendar

Monday, May 17	Application forms due. barb@steamboatcreates.org
Saturday, May 29	Trip to Milner Mall 9am–12noon.
Tuesday, June 1	Project name, price and tag Information due
Friday, June 4	Finished items due. Flea Market set up, 4pm
Friday, June 4	First Friday Artwalk Flea Market, 5pm–8pm

General Requirements

- This is a collaboration between Steamboat Creates and Milner Mall.
- Teams of 2 will receive \$20* to purchase item(s) from Milner Mall. Teams will have 2 hours to search and make purchases.

- · Artists will take home piece(s) to restore/transform into sellable item(s). Before and after pictures should be taken.
- Artists may use the Depot Art Center Create Space for embellishments.
- Teams must have their item(s) finished and ready to sell at First Friday Reception, flea market on June 4th.
- Teams must work the flea market from 5pm-8pm to sell their piece(s).
- · The team with the most profit wins a free Pontoon boat rental from Steamboat Springs Boat Rentals at Stagecoach Marina.
- All team members will receive a 1-year Artist membership with Steamboat Creates.

Sale of Artwork

- All artwork should be ready to display and sell. Artists need to supply their own staging pieces.
- · Artists must transport and set up piece(s) at the Depot Art Center.
- · All artwork and proceeds from artwork is donated to Steamboat Creates.

Show Requirements

- Entries may not be removed before the end of the show/market except in certain circumstance.
- Steamboat Creates reserves the right to final curatorial, educational, publicity and installation decisions.
- · This show will require the participation of all artists to help produce the exhibit.**

I will help in the following areas

Social Marketing

Hang posters, Tuesday, June 1

Tent set-up, Friday, June 4, 3pm-5pm

All artists are required to attend flea market, Friday, June 4, 4pm-8pm

Participating Artists

Artist #1	 	
Artist #2	 	
Phone _	 	
Email		

All communication will be by email. Please include a valid email address and make sure we are in vour address book.

Submission of this application constitutes an agreement with all conditions of this show.

*This is a fundraiser for Steamboat Creates, any money exchanged between artists and Milner Mall is being donated back to Steamboat Creates. Any money not spent by artists at Milner Mall should be returned to Steamboat Creates.

**All teams must comply with COVID mitigation per Routt County and State public health orders. Masks will be required when around others.

Steamboat Creates is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization and all memberships are tax deductible to the full extent of the law.

Questions?

Contact Barb King, 970-879-9008 or barb@steamboatcreates.org Membership questions? Contact Dagny McKinley, 970-879-9008 or dagny@steamboatcreates.org



1001 13th Street

www.steamboatcreates.org